### 900279053 02/03/2014

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
INCUMED INCORPORATED		01/06/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DENNIS MCDEVITT
Street Address:	9511 CENTERWOOD DRIVE
City:	RALEIGH
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27617
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2627621	INCUMED
Registration Number:	4104052	IM
Registration Number:	4116958	IM INCUMED

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 7812904840

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 781-290-0060

Email: mail@pandisciolaw.com

Correspondent Name: Mark J. Pandiscio

Address Line 1: 436 Boston Post Road
Address Line 2: Pandiscio & Pandiscio

Address Line 4: Weston, MASSACHUSETTS 02493

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MCDEVITT.ASN

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert M. Carley

REEL: 005206 FRAME: 0858

TRADEMARK

\_ ¢00 00 063 6

900279053

Signature:	/Robert M. Carley/
Date:	02/03/2014
Total Attachments: 1 source=MCDEVITTASN#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005206 FRAME: 0859

# <u>ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS</u>

WHEREAS, Incumed Incorporated, a Delaware corporation having a business address at 5475 Lumley Road, Durham, NC 27703, United States of America ("ASSIGNOR") is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following trademarks, and associated United States trademark registrations pertaining thereto ("the Trademarks"):

<u>TRADEMARK</u>	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTERED
INCUMED	2,627,621	10/01/02
IM (stylized)	4,104,052	02/28/17
IM INCUMED (stylized)	4,116,958	03/27/12
` * ,	2 22	15 w 16 2 1 3 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

and

WHEREAS, Dennis McDevitt, an individual residing at 9511 Centerwood Drive, Raleigh, NC 27617, United States of America ("ASSIGNEE") desires to acquiring ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby freely acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, essigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, his successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in and to said Trademarks, including any common law rights associated therewith, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, the associated registrations thereof, and the right to sue for and collect damages for any infringement thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR hereby executes this Assignment of Trademarks as of the 6th day of January, 2014.

INCUMED INCORPORATED

**\*726**0935.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005206 FRAME: 0860

RECORDED: 02/03/2014